#### BETREGRET 'REGRET-O-METER' COMPETITION

# **Competition Details**

The Victorian Responsible Gambling Foundation (**Foundation**) invites you to enter the BetRegret '*Regret-O-Meter*' Competition (**Competition**) on these terms and conditions (**Terms and Conditions**).

To enter the Competition and be in the running to win a game day package that includes:

- Four level two reserved seats to the North Melbourne vs Fremantle match at Etihad Stadium on Sunday August 23.
- One Guernsey for the winner and four scarves for the winner and their three guests
- Four passes into the change rooms pre match (and post match if North Melbourne win)
- For the winner, the chance to toss the coin on ground pre-match

You must use the Regret-O-Meter and tell us what you could have bought with the cash you've spent gambling in the past 12 months.

You must be over 18 to participate in the competition.

Either email your answer to contact@responsiblegambling.vic.gov.au or tweet us @vicrgf.

One winner will be selected at random.

You must enter between Tuesday 4 August and prior to 12 noon on Tuesday 18 August 2015. The winner will be announced on Tuesday 18 August at 1pm.

By entering the Competition, you are agreeing to the Terms and Conditions listed below.

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

### 1. WHO CAN ENTER?

- 1.1 Entry is open to all Victorian residents aged 18 and over.
- 1.2 Friends and family of the Victorian Responsible Gambling Foundation and the North Melbourne Football Club are unable to enter the competition.

## 2. HOW TO ENTER

- 2.1 The Competition commences on Tuesday 4 August at 8.30am (Melbourne time) and concludes on Tuesday 18 August 2015 at 12 noon (Melbourne time) (Competition Period).
- 2.2 To enter, you must use the *Regret-O-Meter* and tell us what you could have bought with the cash you've spent gambling in the past 12 months. Either email your answer to <a href="mailto:contact@responsiblegambling.vic.gov.au">contact@responsiblegambling.vic.gov.au</a> or tweet us @vicrgf (Entry).
- 2.3 Entry to the Competition is free.
- 2.4 The Entry may be displayed on the Foundation website, social media pages and other promotional material.
- 2.5 By entering into the Competition the individual grants the Foundation a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty free licence to use, reproduce, publish, distribute and communicate the

Entry on the Foundation's websites, social media and other digital media, in electronic and print promotions, publications and in exhibitions.

#### 3. PRIZES

- 3.1 There will be one winner.
- 3.2 The winner will receive:
- Four level two reserved seats to the North Melbourne vs Fremantle match at Etihad Stadium on Sunday August 23.
- One Guernsey for the winner and four scarves for the winner and their three quests
- Four passes into the change rooms pre match (and post match if North Melbourne win)
- For the winner, the chance to toss the coin on ground pre-match
- 3.3 The winner will be responsible for all other expenses relating to the Competition and the Event. Any expenses not expressly mentioned in these terms and conditions are the responsibility of the winner.
- 3.4 Prizes cannot be transferred nor redeemed for cash. There is no total prize value for the competition.
- 3.5 In accepting the prize, the winner agrees to participate and co-operate in the running of the Event. The winner also agrees to make their best efforts to assist the Foundation to maximise publicity relating to the Competition and the Event.
- 3.6 The winner grants the Foundation a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty free licence to use, reproduce, publish, distribute and communicate information, images and other media about the Event on the Foundation's websites, social media and other digital media, in electronic and print promotions, publications and in exhibitions.

### 4. Warranties

- 4.2. Neither the Foundation nor North Melbourne Football Club (ABN 21 006 468 962) and their associated agencies and companies or individuals will be liable for any misadventure, accident, injury, loss (including but not limited to consequential loss) or claim that may occur:
- 4.2.1. in the participation in or use of any prize;
- 4.2.2. as a consequence of late, lost or misdirected mail; or
- 4.2.3. arising from or related to any problem or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines or mobile communications network related to or resulting from participation in this promotion.
- 4.3 The Foundation reserves the right to reasonably amend or vary these terms and conditions at its sole discretion.

# 7. Privacy

7.1 The Foundation may collect the personal information of the winners for the purpose of conducting and promoting this Competition (including but not limited to determining and notifying the winner). The entrant may request access to his or her personal information by writing to the Privacy Officer, Foundation.